OP \$40.00 88202797

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM559496

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Naomi Osaka Inc.		01/23/2020	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Naomi Osaka LLC	
Street Address:	50 PUBLIC SQUARE, SUITE 2700	
Internal Address:	TERMINAL TOWER	
City:	CLEVELAND	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44113	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88202797	NAOMI OSAKA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5163659805

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5163659802

Email: law@collardroe.com
Correspondent Name: Sara M. Dorchak

Address Line 1: 1077 NORTHERN BOULEVARD Address Line 4: ROSLYN, NEW YORK 11576

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	034244	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sara M. Dorchak	
SIGNATURE:	/smd/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=TM Assignment Agreement-signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006850 FRAME: 0056 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Naomi Osaka, Inc. (the "ASSIGNOR"), a corporation organized under the

laws of Florida, having an address of 12717 W. Sunrise Blvd., #331, Sunrise, Florida 33323,

owns and uses the trademark NAOMI OSAKA ("MARK"), and owns the U.S. Trademark

Application Serial Number 88/202,797 ("APPLICATION") for the mark NAOMI OSAKA

("MARK");

WHEREAS, Naomi Osaka, LLC (the "ASSIGNEE"), a limited liability company

organized under the laws of Delaware, having an address of Terminal Tower, 50 Public Square,

Suite 2700, Cleveland, Ohio 44113 desires to acquire the MARK, the APPLICATION, and past

common law causes of action thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to

the MARK and the APPLICATION, together with the goodwill of the business connected with

the MARK and the APPLICATION, and symbolized by the MARK and the APPLICATION.

ASSIGNOR further assigns to ASSIGNEE the right to sue for past common law causes of

action.

Naomi Osaka, Inc. (Florida)

Name: Naomi Osaka

Title: President

Date: January 23,2020

4843-8927-3522, v. 4

RECORDED: 01/29/2020